Any materials provided shall be returned to 
CITY upon completion of the work.   

4. Compensation 

CITY agrees to pay CONSULTANT at the amounts and rates set forth in Exhibit 
“B”, Compensation Schedule.   Total compensation for the initial three-year period shall 
not exceed Two Hundred Eighty Four Thousand Four Hundred Sixty and No/100 Dollars 
($284,460.00). Total compensation for the extended two-year period, if exercised by CITY, 
shall not exceed Two Hundred Twenty Thousand Five Hundred Forty and No/100 Dollars 
($220,540.00). In no event shall the total compensation exceed Five Hundred Five 
Thousand and No/100 Dollars.  CONSULTANT shall submit invoices to CITY to be paid in 
accord with the procedures set forth in Exhibit "B" attached and incorporated by reference.